
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 11/06/19 1st Payment 752,572

2nd Payment 790,200

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 829,710

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 871,196

5th Payment 914,756
1 11/06/19 Wed $19,386,216 $9,433,991 $40,000,000 $27,952,481 1.431 3.3% 3.3% 6th Payment 960,493
2 11/09/19 Sat $22,403,034 $20,336,069 $50,000,000 $34,900,000 1.431 3.8% 6.9% 7th Payment 1,008,518
3 11/13/19 Wed $20,917,727 $30,515,345 $60,000,000 $41,928,721 1.431 3.5% 10.2% 8th Payment 1,058,944
4 11/16/19 Sat $24,551,485 $42,462,932 $70,000,000 $48,916,841 1.431 4.1% 13.9% 9th Payment 1,111,891
5 11/20/19 Wed $22,371,927 $53,349,872 $80,000,000 $55,904,962 1.431 3.8% 17.1% 10th Payment 1,167,486
6 11/23/19 Sat $25,130,900 $65,579,422 $90,000,000 $62,893,082 1.431 4.2% 20.6% 11th Payment 1,225,860
7 11/27/19 Wed $25,600,197 $78,037,347 $100,000,000 $69,881,202 1.431 4.3% 24.0% 12th Payment 1,287,153
8 11/30/19 Sat $27,819,906 $91,575,459 $110,000,000 $76,869,322 1.431 4.6% 27.5% 13th Payment 1,351,511
9 12/04/19 Wed $26,629,324 $104,534,193 $120,000,000 $83,857,442 1.431 4.5% 30.8% 14th Payment 1,419,086

10 12/07/19 Sat $28,429,162 $118,253,096 $130,000,000 $90,845,563 1.431 4.7% 34.0% 15th Payment 1,490,041
11 12/11/19 Wed $27,761,071 $130,173,533 $140,000,000 $97,833,683 1.431 4.6% 37.1% 16th Payment 1,564,543
12 12/14/19 Sat $29,381,539 $142,789,789 $150,000,000 $104,821,803 1.431 4.9% 40.2% 17th Payment 1,642,770
13 12/18/19 Wed $29,138,020 $155,301,479 $160,000,000 $111,809,923 1.431 4.9% 43.1% 18th Payment 1,724,908
14 12/21/19 Sat $31,279,587 $168,732,745 $0 1.431 5.2% 46.1% 19th Payment 1,811,154
15 12/25/19 Wed $31,206,819 $182,132,765 $0 1.431 5.2% 48.9% 20th Payment 1,901,711
16 12/28/19 Sat $35,292,758 $197,287,262 $0 1.431 5.9% 51.9% 21st Payment 1,996,797
17 01/01/20 Wed $37,791,458 $213,514,687 $0 1.431 6.3% 54.9% 22nd Payment 2,096,637
18 01/04/20 Sat $38,857,326 $230,199,788 $0 1.431 6.4% 57.8% 23rd Payment 2,201,469
19 01/08/20 Wed $41,570,604 $248,049,955 $0 1.431 6.9% 60.7% 24th Payment 2,311,542
20 01/11/20 Sat $52,457,390 $270,574,843 $0 1.431 8.6% 64.1% 25th Payment 2,427,119
21 01/15/20 Wed $97,275,213 $312,344,233 $0 1.431 15.3% 69.6% 26th Payment 2,548,475
22 01/18/20 Sat $56,391,695 $336,558,487 $0 1.431 9.2% 72.4% 27th Payment 2,675,899
23 01/22/20 Wed $104,570,854 $381,460,581 $0 1.431 16.4% 76.9% 28th Payment 2,809,694
24 01/25/20 Sat $84,587,542 $417,781,962 $0 1.431 13.5% 80.0% 29th Payment 2,950,178
25 01/29/20 Wed $167,313,367 $489,625,314 $0 1.431 24.9% 85.0% 30th Payment 3,097,687
26 02/01/20 Sat $160,716,329 $788,621,004 $0 1.431 24.0% 88.6%

Total 50,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $28,000,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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